


FY25-FY27

Office of Homeless 
Services (OHS)

 State Homeless 
Funding (SHF)

Request for Grant 
Applications (RFGA)



THANK YOU

OHS would like to extend our most sincere thanks to…

● Continuum of Care (CoC) Collaborative Applicants

○ Peggy Green-Balance of State

○ Tarra McFadden-Salt Lake

○ Heather Hogue-Mountainland

● Members of 15 review committees throughout the state

● OHS and DWS staff



RFGA Recap
• Awards for this Request for Grant Applications (RFGA) will cover the next three-year 

funding cycle, FY25-FY27. 

•  Funding sources included in this RFGA:

○ Emergency Solutions Grant 

○ Temporary Assistance for Needy Families 

○ Homeless to Housing Account 

○ Pamela Atkinson Homeless Trust Fund 

○ Homeless Services Dedicated 

○ Ongoing Systems Support



RFGA Recap

• OHS will contract with agencies across the state to provide the following:

○ Emergency shelter (ES)

○ Rapid rehousing (RRH)

○ Homeless prevention (HP)

○ Street outreach (SO)

○ Transitional housing (TH)

○ Permanent supportive housing (PSH)

○ Other



RFGA Recap



Roles & Responsibilities

• CoC Collaborative Applicant Role

• Utah Homeless Network Steering Committee 

• Utah Homeless Services Board 



RFGA Recap

• 113 applications received 

○ $36,033,777 in total ask

○ $31,136,874 to award annually

• 23 New Projects

○ 15 BOS

○ 4 MTL

○ 4 SLC



Next Steps



Next Steps…

• CoC collaborative applicant presentations to follow

• Voting item during today’s meeting

• LHC level vote

• Award letters and contract development 

• Cannot be initiated until after the UHSB meeting on 5/16/24

• If you have questions related to approved recommendations, please reach out to 

mvernick@utah.gov and alowe@utah.gov

 

mailto:mvernick@utah.gov
mailto:alowe@utah.gov


CoC Collaborative Applicant Recommendations 

• Balance of State

• Mountainland

• Salt Lake County



BOS Funding Recap

• Formula Amount
• $8,064,163

• LOI request total
• $9,659,724 (-$1,595,559)

• Application total
• $8,012,072 ($52,089)

• Recommendation total
• $7,924,492 

Bear River -$45,787

Carbon Emery $0

Davis $17,251

Grand $152

Iron -$9

San Juan $120,056

Six County $86

Tooele -$35,134

Uintah Basin $0

Washington $2,103

Weber -$6,625



MTL Funding Recap

• Formula amount
• $2,142,931

• LOI request total
• $3,538,740 (-$1,395,809)

• Application total
• $2,137,410 ($5,521)

• Recommendation total
• $2,137,410 ($5,521)



SLC Funding Recap

• Formula amount

• $20,929,780

• LOI request total

• $28,838,070 (-$7,908,291)

• Application total

• $25,884,295 (-$4,954,515)

• Recommendation total

• $20,929,780 


